(O)*E>					
	07-07-	2003			
BOX ASSIGNMENTS 1 6 2003				FOR TRADEMA	۱RKS
RECORD					
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADE.	102489	587			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DO	WING COLL TOL.		F.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S					
1. JAMES CONLEY 6-26-03		2. ANDREW RUDISILL 4.			
3. 5.	6.				
7.	8.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) A	TTACHED?YES	⊠NO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	;				
NAME: Century Furniture Industries		, ,,			
ADDRESS: 25 19th Street N.W. Hickory N.C. 29601					
ADDRESS: 25 18th Street, N.W., Hickory, NC 28601					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	☐YES ⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):  (Submit horowith only one desument for reportation	multiple conice of an	na Aasian	ant signed by diff	ont inventors is :	200
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—document)	-multiple copies of sar	ne Assignm	ient signea by airren	ent inventors is c	ле
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PAR	RT INTEREST	REST EXEC. DATE: 6		/03	
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOG					
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLA☐ SECURITY ☐ MERGER ☐ OTHER:	TION		<del> </del>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE	D HEREWITH: (NOTE	: IF DATES	ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 6/19/03; 6/19/03					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDIT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 11 INVENT		the state of the s	YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no If not in Ite		NO(3)   II	IIT	if not in Item	
10/403,507 0300251					***************************************
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	1	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =		1	
•				<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Co ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	ABOVE	I O I AL A WI	- φτο		
5.5ATTY DKT:	8 PLEASE	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
	NUMBER	: 03-3975			
P 300251	UNDER OR		012093	300251	
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	dup, sheet no		CLIENT NO.	MATTER N	
the original document.	iniormation is true an	u conect ai	id any attached cop	y is a lide copy t	Ji
-	····			<del></del>	r
di di Gili			ges <u>including</u> this		
Honry & Dally		cover sheet, attachments and (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		3	
Signature					1
Attorney: Henry J. Daley	<del></del> _ ,	00 000			
Reg. No. 42459		Date: June 26, 2003 FAX: (703) 905-2500			
Atty/Sec: HJD/emg TEL: (202) 775-9832 FILE WITH PTO	RETURN RECEIPT				
	AME ON THEORY	. (*********	·· • j		
12/2003 GTON11 00000024 033975 10403507					
CERO21 40.00 DA					

PATENT PAT-114X 5/03 REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0260

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application 10/403,507

By: Inventors CONLEY and RUDISILL

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

JAMES R. CONLEY 90 Mariners Point Lane Hickory, NC 28601

Nationality: USA

ANDREW D. RUDISILL 5279 NC Hwy 127 South Hickory, NC 28602

Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

Century Furniture Industries 25 18th Street, N.W. Hickory, NC 28601

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## **EXPANDABLE TABLE**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Application No. 10/403,507 filed on April 1, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Practitioner's Docket No. 012093-0300251

30367058 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal:

Date: 6/19/03

Date: 6/19/03

Signature of JAMES R. CONLEY

Signature of ANDREW D. RUDISILL

RECORDED: 06/26/2003